TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM842963

SSIGNMENT
S

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RYZE CLAIM SOLUTIONS LLC		09/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANKUNITED, N.A.
Street Address:	14817 Oak Lane
City:	Miami Lakes
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33016
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5226575	RYZE CLAIM SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5250374	RYZE CLAIM SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4134120	XENEROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175732700

Email: Andrew.Jaworski@hklaw.com, Susan.DiNicola@hklaw.com,

Priscila.Sterenberg@hklaw.com

Holland & Knight LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J Jaworski			
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Jaworski/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023		

Total Attachments: 4

source=BKU CMH - Trademarks Security Agreement (Executed)(230554451.1)#page1.tif source=BKU CMH - Trademarks Security Agreement (Executed)(230554451.1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0475

900803805

source=BKU_CMH - Trademarks Security Agreement (Executed)(230554451.1)#page3.tif source=BKU_CMH - Trademarks Security Agreement (Executed)(230554451.1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0476 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 29, 2023 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0477

Very truly yours,

RYZE CLAIM SOLUTIONS LLC

Title: Controller

[Signature Page to Trademarks Security Agreement]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANKUNITED, N.A, as Afministrative Agent

By:

Name: Michael Del Rocco Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademarks Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0479

Schedule 1

Loan Party	Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Date of Registration
RYZE Claim Solutions LLC	RYZE Claim Solutions	5226575	August 3, 2016	June 20, 2017
RYZE Claim Solutions LLC	RYZE Claim Solutions	5250374	December 21, 2016	July 25, 2017
RYZE Claim Solutions LLC	Xeneros	4134120	March 10, 2011	May 1, 2012

RECORDED: 09/29/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0480